(R-95-691)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 284878 ADOPTED ON NOV 07 1994

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, a Second Amendment to the Agreement with SHARP REES-STEALY MEDICAL GROUP, INC., to extend the terms and conditions of the contract on a month to month basis, not to exceed a three (3) month period, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Second Amendment to the Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR- 284878.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$261,366.00 from Fund 60029, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for the execution of the above Second Amendment to Agreement.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

Sharon A. Marshall
Deputy City Attorney

SAM:mrh
10/25/94
Aud.Cert:9500432
Or.Dept:Risk.Mgmt.
R-95-691
Form=r.auagr

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

	the	HEREBY foregoir wise una	ng resol	FY that	the money available in	required	for the al	OR DE: lotment of	AC	9500432 084 the purpose se into the Treasury
Amou	unt \$) 					Fund			
Purpose						· .			• .	
				·					<u> </u>	· .
Date						Ву:				
					A.C.	COUNTING		FOR AND CO	MPTROLLER'	S DEPARTMENT
ACCTG.	CY					JOB	OPERATIO	BENF/		
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
							<u>.</u>			
			TOTAL AMOUNT							
ame ar inticipat	re to ted t	be dra	wn, and	that th Treasur	e said mone	ey now ac	tually in th	ne Treasur	y, together	on from which the with the money encumbered.
Vendo	or	Sharp R	ees-Ste	ealy Med	dical Group,	Inc.				
Purpo	ose	Authoriz	ing the e	expendit	ure of funds	to extend	the Indust	rial Medica	l Services	Contract, on a
		month to	month	basis, fo	or a maximu	m of three	months.		. A	A
Date	-		Octobe	er 25, 19	94	Ву:		me M	SALL	
						COUNTING DA		OR AND COM	MPTROLLER'S	S DEPARTMENT
ACCTG.	CY					JOB	OPERATIO!	BENF/		
O1	PY 0	FUND 60029	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT 9544	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT \$261,366.00
		00023			3344					Ψ201,300.00
								TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$261,366.00
C-361 (RE	EV 2-	92)		. /	1	γ ε			AC	FUND OVERRIDE (
				K	284	878	NOV	07 1994		